

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12129/2006

JYOTISH KAIBORTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12766 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17979 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Henry, Adv.

Mr. B. Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.

M/S Map & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.17979/2006

Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 in SLP(C) No.17979/2006 are the petitioners in SLP(C) No.12766/2006. Therefore, notice can be treated as complete.

SLP(C) No.12766/2006

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit, as prayed for.

Item No.68

-2-

SLP(C) No.12129/2006

The application for substituted service stands allowed and the petitioners are permitted to serve notice on unserved respondent Nos. 3,4 and

6 to 21 by publication in 'Assam Tribune', an English daily and 'Dainik

Assam', a vernacular daily, as prayed for.

File affidavit with proof of publication within four weeks.

List again on 1.8.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd