

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12129/2006

JYOTISH KAIBORTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12766 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17979 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr A Henry, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.
Mr Manish Goswami, kAdv.
Mr Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
M/S Map & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Minakshi Sarma, Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.
Mr Zakir, Adv.
Mr Shoaib Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.
Mr Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

No counter affidavit is filed by the other respondents.

Hence, place before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

hj