

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.4 OF 2008 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17979/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2006 in WP No. 1551/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

DIP BORAH AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay/direction and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
For M/s Map & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application is disposed of with the direction that 12 posts
shall be kept vacant until further orders. It will be open for the
parties to approach for additional posts.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master