

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12129/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2006 in WP No. 1554/2003 & CWP No. 6139/2003 & WP No. 6222/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

JYOTISH KAIBORTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12766 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17979 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/11/2008 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

M/S Map & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

List in the last week of January, 2009.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master